the CDBG program to further assist in the construction of End Hunger in Calvert County 
Warehouse. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners 
approve and authorize the submittal of an application for Community Development Block Grant 
funds in the amount of Five Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($565,000) for the continuation 
of project MD-20-CD-21: End Hunger in Calvert County Warehouse; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the President 
of the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland is authorized and empowered